

SHREE KARNI FABCOM LIMITED

TECHNICAL TEXTILE & COATED FABRIC

(Formerly known as Shree Karni Fabcom LLP)

11th December, 2024

To Listing Department, National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai-400051

Scrip: SHREEKARNI

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation of receipt of first order for production from Safari Industries (India) Ltd of 20000 units of Omega 19 Fb Black Bag.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are pleased to announce that M/s. Shree Karni Fabcom Limited, (Company) has received order from Safari Industries (India) Ltd for production of 20,000 units of Omega 19 Fb Black Bag. While our company has long been a trusted supplier of fabrics to Safari Industries for their bag production, this marks a significant milestone as we move up the value chain. This is the first order where we will be delivering fully finished bags instead of just the fabric.

Safari Industries founded in 1974 is engaged in the business of manufacturing and trading of luggage and luggage accessories having prominent presence in the domestic as well as international market.

The requisite details as required under SEBI Listing Regulations read with SEBI Master Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/2023/120 dated 11th July, 2023 and SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated 13th July, 2023, are enclosed as Annexure-1.

This is for your information.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, For Shree Karni Fabcom Limited

Dhiraj Ramkishor Vaishnav Company Secretary & Compliance Officer M.No. A62575





SHREE KARNI FABCOM LIMITED

TECHNICAL TEXTILE & COATED FABRIC

(Formerly known as Shree Karni Fabcom LLP)

ANNEXURE 1

Details under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read along with SEBI Master Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/2023/120 dated 11th July, 2023 and SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated 13th July, 2023.

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
1	Name of the entity awarding the order(s)/ contract(s) ;	Safari Industries (India) Ltd
2	Significant terms and conditions of order(s)/ contract(s) awarded in brief;	Shree Karni Fabcom Limited shall execute the project as per the terms of the order.
3	Whether order(s)/contract(s) have been awarded by domestic / international entity;	Domestic Entity
4	Nature of order(s)/ contract(s);	Purchase Order
5	Whether domestic or international	Domestic
6	Time period by which the order(s)/ contract(s) is to be executed;	As per the terms mentioned in the order
7	Broad consideration or size of the order(s)/ contract(s)	Company shall produce 20000 units of Omega 19 Fb Black Bag
8	Whether the promoter/ promoter group / group companies have any interest in the entity that awarded the order(s)/ contract(s)? If yes, nature of interest and details thereof;	No
9	Whether the order(s)/ contract(s) would fall within related party transactions? If yes, whether the same is done at 'arm's length'	No

For Shree Karni Fabcom Limited

Dhiraj Ramkishor Vaishnav Company Secretary & Compliance Officer M.No. A62575

